



November 18, 2022

# Information Note Adjustment of barcode product labels and product marking

#### 1. Barcode product labels

To comply with regulatory requirements TDK Electronics will extend the manufacturer identification by adding the headquarters address to barcode product labels.

In the course of this change the EPCOS logo will be replaced by the TDK logo.

Current





Variations of barcode product labels based on this layout (product-specific text, additional certification marks, etc.) are changed accordingly.

Customer-specific barcode product labels are unaffected by this change as their design is agreed individually.

ALL BGs ALL Product Groups Internal / External

221118ALL1e

# UPtoDATE



November 18, 2022

# 2. Product marking

In line with the adjustment of barcode product labels TDK Electronics will also harmonize the product marking.

## 2.1. EPCOS logo versions on products

<ol> <li>Large products marked with the complete EPCOS product brand mark (positive or negative)</li> </ol>	EPCOS EPCOS
Smaller products marked with the EPCOS logotype (positive or negative)	EPCOS EPCOS
Small products marked with the EPCOS blocked-in graphic symbol (positive or negative); also outline version is valid	
No product marking on very small products is also valid if the marking is technically not feasible or readable	No marking

# UPtoDATE



November 18, 2022

### 2.2. TDK logo versions on products

<ul> <li>Large products marked with the complete TDK product brand mark (positive or negative)</li> </ul>	<b>⊗TDK</b> &TDK
2 Smaller products marked only with the TDK logotype (positive or negative)	TDK TDK
3 No product marking on very small products is also valid if the marking is technically not feasible or readable	No marking

### 2.3. Manufacturer identification on products

If applicable the manufacturer identification with TDK Electronics headquarters address and the country of origin is applied to the product marking:

Made in XXXX HQ: TDK Electronics AG P.O.Box 80 17 09 81617 Munich, Germany





November 18, 2022

In case of small products, the shortened manufacturer identification 'Made by TDK' or just one of the EPCOS or TDK logo versions (see 2.1. and 2.2.) is applied.



#### Affected products

The changes affect all products of TDK Electronics. The changes are applied only to new produced products. Goods in stock will not be relabeled.

The implementation of all adjustments will start in January 2023.

Contact Dr. Werner Pint, TQ, Munich

Customers are asked to address inquiries directly to their sales contacts.